FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

101695889 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

Docket: T3224-907189

/ PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type // / Conveyance Type
New Assignment Security Agreement O
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other
Corrective Document Reel #
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Marshall S. SUSSMAN 4-18-2001
Name (line 2) Execution Date
Second PartyMonth Day Year
Name (line 1) Graham A. WRIGHT 04-18-2001
Name (line 2) 09837185
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not to be recorded in the property of the standard
Name (line 2) Comiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario CANADA M4N 3M5 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Ontario CANADA M4N 3M5 State/Country Zip Code
City
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Edward J. Kondracki
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive
Address (line 3) Suite 500
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
4/20/2001 TBESHAH1 00000030 09837185
2 FC:581 40.00 OP
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information of
and gathering the data needed to complete the SSTS and SS
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Fundaments and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0648

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		TALEM!
	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-903-9000
Name Edward J. Kondracki		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	7,000	1864
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documer	#1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
	1	Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	4-18-2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
N	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos		
Denocit Account		_
(Fater for poyment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [501165
		Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
t and and bo	lief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
Edward J. Kondracki, Reg. No. 20,604	Miray Hadruch	April 19, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Siģnature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0649 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Charles H. CUNNINGHAM	Month Day Year 04/18/2001
Name (line 2)	in Section 1	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	24 64 74 83.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	0 P	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		, and a second s
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
		numbers attached
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same patents.	ne property).
	ntent Application Number(s) Patent Number	r(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0650

Atty. Docket No.: T3224-907189

Client Docket No.: 15-SU-000128

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, by

Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre, a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of CANADA and having a place of business at

2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4N 3M5, (hereafter

"Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, I, Marshall S. SUSSMAN, Graham A. WRIGHT and

Charles H. CUNNINGHAM (hereafter "Assignor"), the below named inventors

have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the

Assignee, and its successors or assigns, my entire right, title, and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled, "MAGNETIC RESONANCE

IMAGING USING DIRECT, CONTINUOUS REAL-TIME IMAGING FOR

MOTION COMPENSATION" as described or intended to be described in

application for Letters Patent of the United States having the same title (Attorney

T3324-907189, Client Docket Number 15-SU-000128), filed Docket Number

concurrently herewith;

in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (2)

(including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon

said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including

extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

patents may be granted; and

in and to all applications for patents on said invention or any (3)

application for invention certificate now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the

TYSO01:9142233v1|T3224-907189i04\17\01

PATENT REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0651 United States of America, including any applications for patent filed under the Patent

Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention or under any other

International Convention and to any and all patents and invention certificates granted

on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents and invention

certificates may be granted.

I, the below named inventor, do hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon

request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration:

execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said Assignee, its I.

successors or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this

agreement, and

provide the Assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts II.

and documents relating to said invention or said application and will

testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related

thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said

Assignee, its successors or assigns and not by me,

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized

and requested to issue said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to

the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the Assignee of my entire right, title

and interest therein.

Signature: Marshall S. Sussman/Inventor

Date: ______April [8, 2\omega]

Page 2 of 3

Signature:	Graham A. Wright/Inventor
Date	: Apr. 18.2001

Signature: _____Charles H. Cunningham/Inventor

Date: Apr 18 200/